UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Washington Mutual Bank FA

When Recorded Return To:

Washington Mutual Attn.: Release Department PO Box 8139 Vernon Hills, IL 60061-9946

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/29/2003 12:08 PM Pg: 1 of 3

SATISFACTION

Vernon Hills - 908 - Washington Mu 😉 #:5101306040 "Bucina" Lender ID:F18/1677897373 Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN'S that WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA SUCCESSOR TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfiction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and archarge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: WAYNE A. BUCINA, AND BARBARA E. BUCINA AS HUSBAND AND WIFE Original Mortgagee: WASHINGTON MUTUAL nCMF LOANS, INC.
Dated: 07/13/2001 and Recorded 07/19/2001 is Instrument No. 0010647829
Book/Reel/Liber N/A, Page/Folio N/A, in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto and By This Reference Made A Part Legal: Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 28-31-400-034-0000 Property Address: 6431 W 179th St, Tinley Park, IL, 60477

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Washington Mutual Bank, FA successor to Washington Mutual Home Loans, Inc.

February 12, 2003

By:

PRANAV VYAS, VICE PRESIDENT

JOA-20030212-0063 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 902011 KXILSOM1



0311916159 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page Satisfaction

STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Lake

ON February 12, 2003, before me, L SHAPIRO, a Notary Public in and for the County of Lake County, State of Illinois, personally appeared Pranav Vyas, Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

L SHAPIRO

Notary Expires, 11/13/2006 #568745

OFFICIAL SEAL L SHAPIRO

Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Nov 13, 2006

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Michael Azzato 75 N. Fairway Dr. Vernon Hills, IL 60061 Ph. 847-549-3799

JOA-20030212-0063 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 90201 Ust J. 10 16040 KXILSOM1

519130999 IL. Coop UNOFFICIAL COPY

The following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois Co wit: Lot 7 in Ridgeland Estates, being a subdivision of part of the Southerst 1/4 of Section 31, Township 36 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Webidian, according to the plat thereof registered in the office of the Registrar of Titles of Cook County, on May 12, 1986 as document number 3514061, in Coox County, Illinois. tax id#28-31-400-034-0000

Tit punty.

Or Cook County Clark's Office